ST N . HEE |

BEFORE THE

~ -
d PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICA.ION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

RE; ®ETITION FOR RECLASSIFI-

CATION z
N/S of Security Boulevard, z 7ONING COMMISSIONER

WHEREAS, the Neighbors have filed a protost and oappeared

P
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: FiE 160' W of K ott Road - e i |
Ralph DeChiare \9“"* o m!:n“c""“ oF THIS AGREFMENT, Made this<:/day 0f Ausmaia , 1973, bafore the Zoning Commissioner to protest the said roclassifica-
L or s8,..Inc legal owner_.. of the property situate In Baltimore Ralph DeChairo Enterprises = by and betucen RALPH DeCHIARD ENTERPRISE, INC., a body corparate
5 . s b} tion;
County and which is deseribed in tho deseripon and plat attached bereto and made a part hereof, Petitioners BALTIMORE COUNTY ) i
encaly, petition' 1) that 56 S the b b s b ot NO, 73-223-R (Item No. 341 of the State of Maryland, hereinafter called "DeCHIARD" and WHEREAS, after negatiation betucen tha parties hereto,
KENNETH 0. FREDEWLT, JR., PATRICIA A. CHALCRA R .
stains described prope re-clagsified, pursuani Cs ¥ HALCRAFT, HAROLD M they are desirous of entering into a uritten agreement, contain-

to the Zoning Law of Kaltimore County, from an.......DoRe 5.5............. zone to an D M. BLOTTENBERGER, JOHN PAPIER and W, ta oat
MILLER, JR., HOUARD fi. ’ ing certain covenants and rostrictions on the use of tho said
©

1 i ion from a D. R, 5.5 Zone to a
ALLEN WELCH, JR,, all being residents of Baltirorc County, T e e O

The i s request a R
a gl ini 7 land, mor # P i o
Ses attached briaf D. R 16 Zone for a parcel of properey containing 1.9137 acres of land, more eryland, Parties of the Second Part, individually an¢ in protest or the Nelghbors, DaChiarc has agroed to certain covenants

or less, located on the north side of Sccurity Boulevard, 160 feet west of

. | ",
Kennicolt Road in the First Election District of Baltimore County. after called "NEIGHBORS agraements concerning the pending cases, those agrenments being
WHEREAS, DeChiaro is the ouner of certain undeveloped subject to the Zoning Commissioner's acceptance of the cov~nants

behalf of the Chaduick Manor Improvement Association, herein- i aril Tepelotiansion ise wasoFt bhanabd) HeBesby iod saeRbuth

See attached doscription ¥

’ - Appearing un the matter, the counsel for the Petitioner moved that
tracts of land situate and lying in the First Election District 1 and agreements hereinafter set forth.

i his Petition be amended from the request as above stated to the requost of a
of Baltimore County, Maryland, as follous: 1 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises end mutual '

and (2) for a Speciat Exceplion, under the said Zoning Law and Zining Regulatlons of Baltimore

ifs 2 i Com-
County, to use the hereln described . Keclassification from a D, R. 5. 5 Zone ta a D.R.10. 5 Zone. The Zoning
property, for.. .. ... Parcel l: 1,9137 acres N/E/S of Security Boulevard 160 coyvanants of the parties, they da hereby covenant and agice each
................ e A S oo S S i ted said meotion. 1
e 2 A Iniesicnor RTERReC S R feet of Kennicott Road for which application has been made for with the other, and for their respectivs hoirs, personal repre-
L adinrtiped escrl . - i il 1L th id
l.ov’;v.lnnhwrv #ases of above re<lassification and/or Specisl Exception advertising, i Withent reviewing the evidonce in sictail but based on 2l the evidence reciassification frem D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 10.5; and sentatives and assigns, as follous:
Pposting, etc , upon filing of this petition, and further agree 10 and are to be bound i 3 < Il issi th
reguls and i ol ity sl LA S e ‘h':":ﬂz::: l C presented at the hearing, in the judg of the Zoning » the Parcel 2: 1.1044 acres M/U corner of Security Boulevard 1. Neighbors agree that they will withdrau their protest
) in error. and Rolling Road for which application has been made for re- | nov pending before the Haltimora County Zoning Commissioner.

subject property, as presently classificd I R.5. 5,
classfrication From D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16 uith a special exception 2, 1In consideration of the uithdraual of the protest,

y Therefork, [T 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County, this __/§ = day of Docember, 1973, tha' *he herein described For office building; DPeChiaro horeby agrees to certain restrictions, covenants and
B -3 W, X .
property or area should be and the same is hereby reclassified from a D.R. 5.5 Patcel 3: 3.4587 acres, NAJ/S of Naucastle Road betueen agresments on ‘the future use of the said proporty uhich stiall be
Feirbrook &nd Rrookdale Road for which reclassification has been coms effective upon execution of this document which shall be
Zane to a D, R, 10.5 Zane, [rom and after the date of this Order, subject to the L
asked from D.R. 5.5 zone (2,2207 acres) and from a B.L.=C.N.S5. recordad by Neighbors at thelr own expense on or before Thirty

¢ plan by the D tment of Public Works and the Oifice of
RpprorsL oft uite:planSy e phr (1.23 acres) o D.R. 165 and days (30) from tha date of the axecution of this agrasmant.

WHEREAS, DeChiaro has heretofore applied befors the 3. The Noighbors spocifically sme uithdrau their pratest

Planning and Zoning.
o Parcel 1, consisting of 1,9137 acres, N/E/S of Socurity Boule-

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County to have the aforesaid

R RECOIVED FOR FH NG

wvatd, 160 feet west of Kennicott "und for which reclassification

£
{4

properties raclassified s hareinabove described; and,

]
&=
=]

Zoning Commissioner of
ie requosted from D.R. 5.5 zone to D.R. 10.5 zone and voice no

Baltimore County

L1972
WHEREAS, the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

that the gubject Gualler of this petition be advertised,
mﬁdbylh!mhghwﬂlhllhwmmnly.inlwmpenﬂmﬂdmhﬂmw-
out Baltimors County, that property be posted, and that the public heating be had before the Zoning
(Corhus gl timore County tn Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

has heard the avidence in the three dove described cases, but cbjections to granting of this reclassification by the Zoaing

has not rendered a decision therein; and Commiasaionar. The Nelghbors further expressly atate and agree

thet they uill file no appeal from any granting of this reclassifir

cation raquest.

s : ;/‘ { /‘ o~ R e .
— iover) 372807 r X |
" | U
4. In connection with Parcol 2, 1,1044 acres NAJ corner
: ibta s t of Security Boulevard ¢ 4 Rolling Road, reclassifization has been TEST: 5 lef/
€ requestad from D.R. 5.5 zone to D, R, 16 zone with a Special
nUGO A. RICCIUTL Exception for office building use, the Neighbors expressly state ® RALPH DECHIARO £""P"“"" "q""
g e : ond agres that they uill vaice no objections thereto cad uill s, 7 £/ btalienioiioptingdend
m“:_—‘:::.m 5 file no sppoal from any granting of this reclaseification request, - PHONE 823-0837
& 5, In connection uith Parcel 3, consisting of 3.4587 acres Karch 16, 1973
March 15 1973 N/U/S of Naucastle Rced between Fairbrack and Brookdale Roads,
Mr, Eric S. DiNenna for which reclassification has been reguested from a D.R. 5.5
el o SOy ; z0ne (2.2287 acres) and from a B.L. zone-C.N.S. Distzict {1.23 e e L
Towson, Maryland 21204 ' scres) to ¢ 0.8, 16 zora, Dachlaro expressly sgress chat this | W Eitg gﬁﬁiléd%;‘éoi
Ret mgll:gnx:i:::;x:ﬁ;::ﬂ Inc. request shall be uithdrawn/and thn’n'fl!ting zoning continued and ths i ) &
o | sz e sy i S, &5 el o dlond o _ et e R S o Gty
73- 225 R Item 36 i single Family/for duplex homes, substentially in conformity uith Tﬂmﬁl—_ S:E?,f;,‘.i ,f;"',",‘:‘;p;l,"::’f“,,m,
the Plan dated March 23, 1973, which is attached hereto and praye
Dear Mr. DiNenna: to be taken as s part hereof, and provided further, that Neighsors Z/ % i'(i /;-,_EE i (s Deax;Ne DiNenney
Please be advised that I now represent expressly agres that in the event DeChisro wishes to devalop ell : & o en thcpil‘:::: ‘a’ﬁb?g:?;:n:::::y';r:;eamr"::ﬂi:% 7‘:? B;c{gi:g
::;saned zoning cases. e i of the land contained in Parcel 3 uithin the D.R. 5,5 zoning i ATAQUNRE LORTDR 1023¢
1f you would note my appearance as counsal in these matters. _ classification, NHeighbors will not oppose a request for a zoning be buiﬁ’:: :ig:!S;cngrlzg{:&:;ﬂ;;;h%;:mz:;r:é“n;:;:nt:o
Tebes e uflt;:: :';:1:'_"‘9 additional copies of this classification of that portion of Parcel 3 presently zoned in & nneepRIE I pOELLon have h::va;:z:::;".
' B.L. zone=C,N.S, District (1.23 acres) to the D.R. 5.5 zoning t
reclassification, provided further that the said Parcel (1.23
= Very truly yours, Z acres now zonad B.L.-C.N.S5.) District shall be develupad ss
fg‘ JCZ W ad single family or duplex homes or semi-detached. | Fee
Mol war Hugo A. Ricciuti IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the P-tt!._-l hareto have set thair handsf ‘ - f it e S
Encs. and seals the day and year 7irst above uritten, | \
RALPH DeCHIARD ENT SE, INC., "
Ty TEST: A Bady Corporgte {
2 By | !
¢ |
|
i .
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< C i, ' MCA > P |

o ®MCA IO

MATZ, CLILDS 4 ASSOCIATES, iNC. = 5

’ ansociates
M Ponatd W, Grovise MATE, GHILDS & asBOCIATES, NG, M~ |
L’ oy s St Nt e E
WATZ, CHILDS & ARBOCIATER, . Eamund P H::::wu. MATE, CHILDS & ABBOCIATES. ING. 2. 3
CONSULTING Nrmi CONSULTING
ENGINEZRS Barard 575° 14 20" £ 485,01 fect, and (6) N 82° 45' 40" E 55, 1] feet to the western ENGINEERS
1020 Cromuuni Briags 4a. Batimore, Ma. 21704, Tel 301 828.0905 | Fre 5 emiran 1020 Croman Briage ke Batimors. Ma. 21204 a1 301 820.0500
‘r Fhl 8, Srewian outline of Lot 25, Block "B" as shown on said first mentioned plat, thence
. |
s .
DESCRERIIO PUAT Ay | binding on the western autline of Lots 25 and 26, Block "B, as shawn an DESCRIPTION o fect, and (6) N 82 45' 40" E 55, 11 feet to the wostorn outline of Lot 25, Block "B"
—a ]
id first mentioned plat, two + (7)507% 14' 20" E 63. 81 feet, and £ , ding on the west: Hine of
1.9137 ACRE PARCEL, NORTHEAST SIDE, OF SECURITY BOULEVARD, | s RSN ounsen 1D et an a8 shown on sald first mentioned plat, thence binding on the westorn oul
VSED iais (8) 5 14* 45' 40" W 96,48 feet to the place of beginnin 4-212LACRE PARCEL, NORTHEAST SIVE OF SECURITY BOULEVARD, 4, Block "B", s shawn ou said first mentiored plat, two courses:
FOATHUEST OF ROLLING BOAD, PART OF CHADWICK MANOR, FIRST - ’ e NORTHWEST OF ROLLING ROAD, PART OF CHADWICK MANOR, FIRST L . )
c ing 19137 1 land, e e S - « 140 20" £ 40" W 96,48 feot ta the place of
ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND. . siailagl. A% acren ot lan A —————————— (7)5 07° 14" 20" E 63,81 foet, and (8) 5 1 96.48 feet to the place o :
bt i A i
“‘al # 64119 31,1 beginning.
; WIWs 1.0, -A . 73 H
This Descrigtion is for DR=10. 5 Zonin 3 g January 31, 19 — !
F This Descriptivn is for "DR-16' Zoning i

Boginning for the same at a point un the noitheast side of Security
Beginning for the same at a polnt on the northeast side of Sccurity

Boulevard, 120 fect wide, ai the distance of N 75° 14" 20" W 160 feet from the
{ Boulevard, 120 feet wide, at the distance of N 75° 14' 20" W 160 fect from the

intersection of said northeast side of Security Boulevard and the centerline of
0. #64119-A March 20, 1972

interscction of said nottheast side of Security Boulevard and the centerline of W IWampl

Kernicatt Road, 60 fect wide, as shown on the Plat of Chadwick Manor, Section
Kennicott Road, 60 feet wide, as shown on the Plat of Chadwick Manor, Section

V1, recorded among the Land Records of Baltimare County in Plat Book W.J.R.
VI, recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book W, T, R,

No. 28, page 38, running thence and binding on the northeast side of said 7
| No. 28, page 38, running thence and binding on the northeast side of naid

Security Boulevard, (1) N 75 14' 20" W 615,00 feet to the castern outline of Lot 10

Security Boulevard, (1) N 75" 14' 20" W 615, 00 feet to the castern outliue of Lot 10,

Block "B" as shown on said plat, thence bindiag on the eastern outline of Lot 10 and
Bleck 'B'" as shown on said plat, thence binding on the castern outline of Lot 10 and

a part of Lot 1L, Block "B" as shown on said plat two courses: (2) N 14% 450 407 E
a part of Lot 11, Block "B as shown on sald plat two courses: (2) N 14° 45' 40" E

91,21 fect, and (3) N 22* 56' 00" £ 50.91 fevt to the south side of Alley "A", as
91. 21 feet, and (3} N 22* 56' 00" E 50, 91 fect to the south side of Alley "A", as

skown on the Plat, for Chadwick Masor: Section IV recorded amonp said Land
shown on the Plats for Chadwick Manor: Section IV recorded among said Land Records

Records in Plat Book W.J,R, Nu, 27, page 131, and Section 1-A recorded among
in Plat Book W, J.F. No. ¢7, page 131, and Section I- A recorded among said Land

said Land Records in Plat Book W. J,R, No, 27, page 98, thence binding on the F
Records in Plat Book W. J.R. No. 27, page 98, thence binding on the south side of said

south side of Alley "A"' three courses: (4) § 67 22' 00" E 48, 21 feet, (5)

Alley "A" three coursss: (4) § 67° 22' 00" E 48,21 fect, (5) 5 757 14' 20" E 485. 01

Walet Supaly B Sewsrage @ Drainege b 1gneays U Siructuces @ Developments '+ Flanming W Heporte Waler Supply W Sewerags @ Drainage b Highways @ iructures @ Developmants b Fianniny & Reports

FRANK E. GICONE f iz 34-2
va sares
pr——y
411 JEFFERSON BUILDING
m'r’:wln'u MARYLAND 21904 ))’ HARRY 8. BWARTZWELDER. JR
( ATTomNEY AT Law

September 29, 1972

BALTIMOAE, MARYLAND 21202
Tavan

Novemboer 13, 1973

38 Covanane wist
Be A D 2IONS
g

Mr. S. Eric Dillemna

Zoning Comzissioner

Baltimors County otﬂu Building
Towson, Haryland

RE: Property of Ralph DeChiaro
Enterprise, Inc.
§5. Eric DiNe
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
County Office Building
Tousn, Maryland 21204

RE: Itam 34 (Cycle Zoning IV)
Property Ouner: Ralph DeChiaro Enterprise, Inc.
Panding requeat for reclassification

Desr Mr. DiNenn

t 1 resent Ralph DeChiaro
m\m".ln, ?;c:‘v:.‘ s : pjoe! case and wish to
cite the following ressons in support of the subject
petition.

Dear Mr. Diilenna:

An agresment has been reached botueen the Applicant and the ‘
Protestants in the above antitled case and I am encloasing hare-
with a copy of that executed Agreement,

My clients have no objaction to an Grder being pussed pertain=
ing to the terma of that /igreement.

If you hava sny guestlons in regerd to the foragoing please 1

1. adopted on March 24, 1971 falled to take
t: t the propsrty abutts a major street
l:‘;“dm.“o? .!.nndnttulf to -I.ngl. amily dwelling.
. 14 map falled to recognize a transitional
ne ihn-n;; :wml: flaxibility in development.
3, And for such other and further sufficlent rea
to ba shown at the hearing hereof.

Respsetfully submitted, call me, :
/ Very | Iuly-yo 28, ]
1cone i /m{ {// .’
FEC:kn e e, UcR, “3n.
HS5/rb I
enclosure

NV 15TE Pl




TV OFFICL WUILBING
S—— Lt MARYLAND 21204
October 20, 1972

KLiswontn . on

P

County Office Puilding
Towson, Marylsnd 2120k

Re:

Item #34 (Cycle Zoning IV Oct
« 1972 = April
o) ﬁ,, 1::;1-:'1 v:n;:g u-ul:_l.:nm Bhlerpriluu,lggl 73]
Fresent tenings g e R
pose: ing: Reclass. from
District: 1st No, Acres: 1.93”?‘;&;;5 R o b

Dear Nr. DiKenna:
The following comments
= e, Sodlomls are furrdshed in regard to the plat submic e
Irice by the Zoning Advisory Committee in EMIHE{I.DII :t.h ::ﬁ mh\‘:j:::‘luu
hvay Comments: ’

Tha
and gutter and a

required to tuild any additi s i ki
of bullding permit .w“u:l:l Paving in accordance with County Folicy at the time

Storm Drain Commenta:

site has
Toad frontage on Security Boulsvard, ;l,l existing road with curd
parti ']

The Fetitioner munt Tis
= " Provide necessary drainay porary
.q-w.n ) ;; Py m:&nnmog m;-nm—- er a::cf:d hul‘:;:ein‘t-wmrﬁ::
“lur concol surface waters, C '
sy -l'l:..-zuul:-pnp_- gredine or i=promy 151:!?1-:::“::“;:1‘, Lo spefore
sponsibility of the Petitionmer, PR LIRS

The Petitioner must design and storm
el it parriy Gplicatonr Ty o ey pecenpery ralng ok ey Ehse

Sedmort Control Commentsr

Development of this property through on
2 3 8/ L !h stripping, grading and stabilization could
stream of the proporty. A grading ﬂr;il 18, there: ';- ne e s o
noluding the 4P s t fore, necessary for all grading,

¥ater Comments:

=T

The!
Te 15 an existing 12-inch water eain in Security Boulsvard,

Ttem 34

Meryland 2
County Of fice Buf Iding
111 Wy Chesapeske Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been recef 2
ved and sccented fe
. ar £11
his DY w o Oetaber oo b
Patitioner "WIPh B Chaire

Petitioner's Atearneyfrosk I,

Tten #3L (Cyele Zoning IV Cot, 197
. 2 - April
Property Cwrar: Ralph DeChiaro Enur;‘rises,xlg:’.:! ()

Papo 2
Octot.r 20, 1572

Ssnitary Sewer Comran

There are existinc sanit
o Ary severs 1 t
sever may be extendod from = %er .n-v.m"-:::;‘ e ey e oy
.

Vary trely yours,

=
ISWCRTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Buream of Zngineering

END1EAM: NS 185

Public

; COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

November 17, 1972

Frank £, Clcone, Esq.,
411 Jefferson Building
Touson, Marylend 21204

RE: Reclassificatien Pexition

tem
Ralph Ce Cheiro - Petitfaner

, Dear A, Cliconet

The Zuning Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition and has made
T n site field fnspection of tne property. The follawing
comments are a result of this revicw and inspection.

The subfect property is located on the ~ortheast siuve
of Securfty 3lvd., 160 feet west of Xennfcott 2099, fin the
First District of 3altimora County. This rectangular shaped
property that measures 615 feet by 160 fest is currently
roned OF 545 and i3 requesting @ Reclossification to 0’ 1.
This aroperty is unimoroved, partially woaded, and i3
borderad on three sides by the Chaduick Manor davelopment s
Turt ind gutter exists along Securfty B1vd.
The south side of Securlty Blvd, is {maroved with shonolng
conter on the southeast sfde of Brookdale and Securtty Blud,
o Southwest side is partially unicproved rasidentially zoned

oroserty.

ter a review of the site nlans ond a field {nsnection
of property, we find sevel factors that are unaccentable 5
for the proposed develogment, The most sallient of these frctors
15 the noted existing 16 foot alley that barders the resr portion
WF this aroperty, This alley, fn fact, i3 not existing in
*he field. Also, park’ng from en alley is totally unacceptoble
| e S frce. "AY parking must be generated fram within
| the sita. Also, the patitioner i3 advised to have his
. engineer review the requirements of the Comrehenzive
Dosfen tanusl fnsafar a3 the locatfon and relationship of the
s ety and the parking to each ather. Thirdly, the access
ro2d to these azartments fs direct conflict with the standards
o the Coparirant of T.affic Englrsering and should be relocated
oppasite Brockdile Road. Petitioner shoulo also familiarize
| himself with the comments of the Bureau of Englneering,
| Planning Of fice and the Fire Desartment, also the Board of
Education,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFTERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

DEPARTJAENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINZERING

Euarug J. Curross. P W, T. MELzen

Earury TaAsrIE ansimarn

Octoher 30, 1072

Hr. S. Eric Dilienna
Zoning Camissioner
County Office Quiiding
Towson, Marylond 21204

Re: Cycle Zoning IV
‘I,I.ezl 34 = ZAC - Oct. 72 o Apr. 73
roperty OGaner: Rolph et
Roctass: frou 08 5.5 to nshigm Enstrg R A )
District 1

Bear Kr, Dificnna:
A :l,:-lzuhj:n petition Is rejuesting a zoning reclassiFication fron
. "85 prasently zoned, this 3ita would generatc 4pproximatoly

110 trips per doy. The
i Y. proposcd zoning would gencrate opproxirately 230 trips

Reviscd plans should be submitted showing the entrance to the site

located opposite Brookdale Road and al! e parkina lot must be
a ntrances ta the

Very truly yours,

=t i)
=

./r‘,_‘.«,t’/f;._( ,/. ;‘ﬁ %
Hichael 5. Flonigsn 5"“"'

Traffic Engincer Aisociate
HSFinc

Frank E, €
i feone, Exq,
Item

November 17, 1972

This pet
PG cartt fenia, oot for f11ing o0 the date of
thall be subnited to i oy Sarractions tn stta Blsns e e
n orcer to allow time for ldv:‘r:i=;:|;' 10 Thursday, February. 1, 1973

In this petits ra ool
LB AR T T ey Bl
X co
forwarded to you in the nur“;::u:"m 15 1973 and Apri1 ';stl‘-:"l;;;!mn

e

Very truly vours

J0HN g DILLon

Chairman, er
Zonlng Advisory Comi ttes

EALIR ]

Enclosure

Baltimore County Fire Department

JAustin Deitz
cuist

[t
office of Planning and Zoning
Battinore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Jack Dillon - hcting

Attention: IMr. EEGHED Chairman
Zoning Advisory Ciamittec

%¢: Property Owner: Ralph DeChisio Enterprises, Inc. (A)

Location: N/EAS Security Boulevard, W/E ot Xennlcott Road
Iten No. 34 Zoning Agenda 1V ZONING CYCLE
Sctober 1972 - April 1973

Gentlemen:
pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Buzeau and the cumments below marksd with an "x't are applicabi
w4¢ required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the praperty.
¢ x) 1. Fire hydeants for the referenced property arc required and
shall be located at intervals of 510 feet along an
approved road in accordance uith_ﬁnnmn County standards
as published by the Departmeat of public Norks.
red for the site.

2. A second neans of vehicle access is requi
3. The vehicle dead-end _oadition shown at

e

——

-
T Depasnents

all applicable parts
ancy or begianing

ETTTEDS T Tl Slionoa by e

¢ ) 4. The site shall be made o eonply with
of the Fire Preventicn Code prior to occup:
of aperations. .

(x) 5. The buildings and structures existing o: N_'oposrd on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirenents of the
Rational Pirc Protection Association Standard No. 101
vThe Life Safety Code', 1970 Edition prior to BCLUrAnCY .

6. Site plans are approved as drawd.

The Fire Prevention Dureau his no conne

/ Hoted and
Approvert:
anning Group Beputy Ch\:l_
ivi Fire Prevention Bureau

I
Special Inspection fijvision

nts at tnis time.

~
e~

Reviewer:

nis
a/25/72




— Bautmore CounTy, MARYLAND
DeparT™MENT OF HEALTH——

DOMA'L' J. ROOP, MD., MPH.

ABPTRIION. WRLON: BaruTy wrave s coumry mesLTn Orrican

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Cetaver 10, 1972

Zoning Comsisafoner
pd Toning

‘e, 8. Erie DiNem
nftice of Planni
county Offfes
Towsen, Maryland 21204

Dear Yr. DilNenna:
Comments on Reelansifieation, foniny Advisary Comeirtes
vestisg, Octeler 4, 1972, are an follova

swnar Kalph UsChiare Entarprises,Iec. (A}
Iere !u-rlsv koulavard, ¥/ of Eenalcott
3 N

cad
to 0.1, 5.3
and D.R. 16

frem © 5.5

ut fan: b
troposed Zoning urh

oiskriet: 1
Yo. Acres: 1,913%7

tan water and suwsr wust be oxtended to the
uonge of huildimg permit.

wite prior te &

Yeary truly vours,

An~s A A
Thomas H. Davlin

SURBAU OF ENVERON vins

AVE:imn

Baltim..e County Fire Depa(.menr

J Austin Deitz
chled

Towson, Marylcnd 21204

033

Office of Fianning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2.12u4

jack Dillon Acting
Attention: Ilr. mm i Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Qe: Property Owner: Ralph DeChiaro Enterprises, Inc. (A)
Location: N/E{S Security Boulevard, N/E of Kennicott Road

Iten No. 34 Zoning Agenda IV ZONING CYCLE
October 1972 - April 1973

Gentlemen:

Pursuant o your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below marked With an ''x re applicabl
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department nf Public Works.

2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
3. The vehicle lead-end condition shown at

( x) 1. PFire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
200

~n
e

€ MAXImu artmen

€ ) 4. The site shall be ude to comply with nu lppllcahll parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all aprlicable requirements of the
National Pire Protection Associatiom Standard No. 101
"The Lxh Safely Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

{ ) 6. sitep: approved as drawn.
¢ ) 7. The !'hc hw:ntiun Bureau has no comments at this time.

o / Noted and
Reviewer: Approved:

anning Group uty Chie:
Special Inspection ision Fire T.tvention Bureau

mls
4/25/12
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3 aadiliees

A. V. Culmby
Adling Diroster

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Owstebar 25, 1972

M. 5. Eris CiNenna, Zaning Commisionsr

Zeming Advigery Comm. Hos
1t opeske dve. Offien of Planning and Zaning
acim Beltimers County Offien ullding
Towssn, Marylend 21204
Doer Mr. DiNeanm

Comments an hem #34, IV Zaning Cysle, Oatuba: 1972-Aprll 1977, are @ follown

h—‘yOn-n mn-nu-u-v—. Ins.
Lesstiors N/E/S Semut’ m?‘ﬂilﬂ"ﬁlﬁ
Pragent Zoning: D85S

Propassd Zening: from D.R.5.5 1w D.R.16
Digivien 1
Neo. Asran 1.7137 auses
This oMos will net asndens pavking off of & nen~sulstsnr 14° Sliey. The efjessnt
ﬂhﬁl—-“ﬂmhdhﬂnh.ﬂ-ﬂn"h“a

shaw the parking, dilvewsy end requl endiroly en the applioants.
property.
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Dato: October 23, 1972

Mr. S, Eric
Zoning Cormmi
County Offico
Towson, Hary:

Re: Item #34 %
Property Ounor: Ralph DeChiaro Entarprises, Inc, (A)
location: N/E.S. Security Boulevard, N/E of Kennicott Road
Prosent. Zoaing ! D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning ! Reclasa from D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16

District: 1
Wo. Acrea: 1.9137 acres

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

If the existing zoning of D.R. 5.5 was duvaloped into individual
homes a yield uf approximately 7 Elementary pupils, 3 Junfor High pupils,
and 2 Senior High pupils could ultimately be realized. However, If a
reclassification from D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16 occured the yleld from the
nuzber of townhouse units alloved could ultimately be approximataly 25
Elementary pupils, & Juafor High pupils and 5 Senior High pupils. The
yield from the number of townhouss units propcaed could ultimately be
approximately 19 Elementary pupils. 3 Junior High pupils and 4 Senfor
High pupils.

Calculations ware based on the premise that tha proposed townhouse
unics would all be three (3) dedroom units mince no breskdown was indicated
on the plat submitted. Naturally one () or two (2) bedroom units would
yield less puptls.

Very truly yours,

sk et

WP W. Hick Fetrovich
Field Roprosen

watlttmore Sounty, HMargland
Department @F Publie WMorks

COUNTY OFFICE SUILT .ww
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

October 20, 1972

ELLswomTM N DiveR. b B SHin

Mr, S. Bric DiNenna
Zoning Comnissioner
County Office Puilding
Towscn, Maryland 2120L

Re: Itn #3h (cye:la Zoning TV Oct, 1572 = April 1973)
Property Cwoer: Ralph DeChisro Enterprises, Inmc, (A)
ey Security Plvd., NE of Kennicott Rd.
Present Zoning: DR, 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Reclasa, from D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 5.5 & D.R.16

District: 1st No, Acres: 1,9137 acres
Dear Mr. DiKenna:

The following comments are furrdshed in regard to the plat =.i=dtted to this
office for review by the Ziring Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item,

Highway Comments:

The pite has road froatage on Security Boulevard, an existing road with curb
and gutter tnd a partial Thin Fetitd
required to bulld any additional paving in accordance with County Policy at the time
of bullding permit application.

Stora Drain Comments:

Tha Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or
permanent) to prevent creating any -uisances or damages to adjacent: rtien,
especially by the concentration of sirface waters. Correction of any pmhl- miuh
mey result, due to improper grading or impropsr installation of drainage factlities,
would be the full responsibility of tha Petitioner.

The Petitioner must design and pay for any necessary storm drains at ths tims
of building permit rpplication.

Sediment Control Comments:

lopment of this property t.nn-mm stripping, grading and stabilization could
Tesult m a sediment pollution problem, demsging private and public holdings down-
stream of the property. A grading ponn 1s, l.r-n:nn. necesaary for all grading,
1ncluding the stripping of top soi

Water Commontss

There iz an sxisting 12-inch water main in Secority Boulsvard,

ITEM P34

Schools serviciry this arca (based on September 20, 1972 enrollment ):

Capacity  Enrollment /-
Chadwick Elementary 385 422 +37
Johnnycake Junfor 1240 1260 +40
Woodlawn Senior 2050 1954 -%

i

Ite= #3L (Cycls Zoning IV - 1972 - April 1573)
h’ngxﬂy Owrer: Ralph DeL .ro Enterprises, Inc. (A)

Setoner 20, 1972

S-nu-z Sewer Comments:

here are existing saitary sewers in Kennicott Road um nuoum Fosd. Public
rever may ba extanded from elther extating sever to serve this site

Veiy truly yours,

.
LSWORTH N, DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Pureau of Engineering

END:EAM:HWS ras
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ALTIMORE. MANYLAND E1308
Transe
1 Sommaem, e May 16, 1973 408 Jooais Ross
! e, i ais

S. Eriz DiNenna
Zoning Commissinnar
County Office Building
Touson, Macyland 21204
RE: Reclassification,
Security Boulevard and Kennicott Road, etc.
Petitinner: Ralph DeChiaro Entarprises, Inc.

Dear Mr. LiKenna:

Pleane enter my appearance on behalf of the Protestants
in the above series of thiee cases.

Very truly yours,

Kby Attt
HARRY/S. SUARTZWELAER, 3
HSS/rb /
cc: Hugo A. Ricciuti, Esquire
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BarmiMosn. County, MARYLAND L PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING DeparTMENT OF HEALTH—— BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND FUNCTION o Wiy T T
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, BARYLAND 21204 . ) sote | by 1ochs
A. V. Quimby Descriptions checked and
Acting Director DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING Outlie platted on map
SEEmes @ euvEEIR: JEFFERSON BUILDING DONALD 4. " MO, MPH « 5 - — — — ==
ot TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 October 10, 1972 oy AT A8 Coy ekt sesuiah e, T e Potiton number » lded to 3
rosir haa autline
om0 October 25, 1972 r B R — S
Denied
5. ERIC DinEuNA M. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoaing Commissioner ] — | —
Zoning Comminsinass . : Granted b,
o Z wing Advi, Committee Mr, 5. Eric DfNemna, Zoning Coaomissioner o
S ol el omadmm..,w'zw,.. Affdce of Planning and Zoniag October 30, 1972 ZC, BA, CC, CA
Towsen, B N4 Ballimors ty Office Buildi County Office Building
e County " Towson, Maryland 21204 Hr. S. Eric DiNenna
Tewson, Maryland 21204 Zoning Commissiancr Reviewed b Revised
n y: ised Plans:
Dear Mr. DiNenna: County 0FFice Building e Change i
Dear Mr. DiNenno: Towson, Maryland 2120k e in outline or description___Yeu
Comsents on Reclassification, Zonlng Advisory Committee ae , v Previcus case: Map # —==Hha
Comments on flem 34, IV Zoning Cycle, Octobor 1972-April 1973, are as follows: Merting, October 4, 1972, 1re as fuliovs: f::;y‘.":“;:: L ey Fiaagr: B S -
Lo N Property Owner: Ralgh DeChiara Enterprises, Inc. (A)
""P'f"o"r'";"/s"s‘:""d"'cn:"'"!m'n'-'lmu:. Inc. (a) Propasty Ownar: Ralph DeChlaro Entarprisas,lnc. (A) Reclass, From DR 5.5 to OR 16
Locatiam curity Boulevard, N/E of Kennicott Road Location: N/E/S Securlty Baulevard, N/E of Kennicott District 1
Presenr Zoning: D.R.5.5 Present Zonimg: D.R. 5.5 !
Proposed Zoning: Recloss from D.R.5.5 13 D.R.16 Proposed Zoming: Reclass. from D.R. 5.5. to D.R. 5.5 Dear Mr. Dikenna: 53
District: 1 and D.R. 16 3
No. Acres: 1.9137 acms. District: 1 The <ubject petition is requesting a zoning reclassification from — R !
No. Acres: 1.9137 DR 5.5 to DR 16. As presently zoned, this site would generats: approximately =l S B A2 A= H
This office will not gkl Bl e e Al Th s 110 trips per day. The proposed zoning *wuld generate spproximately 230 trips i
rosidents have existed withou the alley fhis fong 30 the pl: st be revised fo. P par day. I
show the parking, driveway and required 6 PI‘ ised fo Metropolitan water and sewer must be extended to the |
ing, way requited scroening entirely on the applicant’s site prior to Issuance of building permit. Revised plans should be submitted showing the entrance to the site
property. located opposite Brookdale Road and all entrances to the parking lot must be
From the site Itself and not From the alley (o the reur of the property.
Very truly yours,
Y Very truly yﬂur/s
v ; 54) Very truly yours, oy A 2
ae-/uwb t{ém-; ' < /1 7 A // l/ ﬂ s L4 704
. y ( . tL_;c wtf A e ganr i
Richard B, Williams Gl A KO Nichoe! 5. Flonigan 3
Plenner | Tliomas H. Devlin, Director Traffic Engincer Associate
Project Plenning Division BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Office of Planning and Zoning HSF:ne
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATI Tassen, Riryland 2008 County 0Fice Bul 1ding !
= THE 111 Wo Chesapaake Avanue
caronsvii? 10 . Tomen, TR
o 7 TOWSON, MD, gLV O S ) £ X ;
CATONSVILLE. MD. 21224 Maren 5 = 197 foue Patition has been receivad and sccented for #1ling

[HIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annemed advertisement wid
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

this_ __ IJ  day oG 000 sp2,

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advestiscment of

mgminmr of Baltimore County aod published tn Towsen, Balimore Cousty, M., owcechomeh
wax inscrted in THE CATONSUILLE TIVES. o weekly nowspaper pob- of..008 i cesstveceuets before the. _. 220
lished in Baltimore County, Maryland. onee 4 weeb for one day of ... Maxeh ll]?.;r: #m publication
sammaten weekd/befors the 5 dav of Mareh 19 T3that is 1o sav, :’;""' LS L Pot tioner. M1sh o Ghafre

the same was ase-ted in the tnsuef of  Mareh 1, 1973, ot —
'__“-“

il i = A

Cost of AQVErtSement, $. oo evme-mnmmnnme

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Iue. ’

BALTIMRE comTy. MARVLAND e 5775

: T s A RESIPY . .
I- oare_ PWe 63 1972 uccoum1=662 S
avouny $50,00

| waive - cammen veLLow . cusTomtn
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Enterprise, Ino.
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